THE FUMOIR

Inspired by the original 1930s panel above our door which
has graced this former smoking lounge since it was presented

to Claridge’s by René Lalique in 193 1.

With this list we have set to recreate that wonderful scene by turning our

heads to a range of vintage spirits, including fine Macallan’s served from

their stunning Lalique decanters and classic cocktails which our bar team
have re-worked and re-moulded to suit our current tastes and trends whilst

maintaining a nod of the cap to this bygone time.

CONTENTS

CHAMPAGNE o)
WINE 03
GIN, VODKA, RUM AND TEQUILA 06
MALT SCOTCH WHISKY Or
NORTH AMERICAN & JAPANESE WHISKEY 09
COGNAC, ARMAGNAC 11
PORT, SHERRY, VERMOUTH & BEERS 12

All spirits are served in measures of 50ml and upon request in measures of 25ml.

All vintages were correct at the time of printing but are subject to change.

A discretionary 15% service charge will be added to your final account.
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CHAMPAGNE

Glass 125ml Bottle

Billecart-Salmon, Le Réserve NV £25 £130
Pol Roger, Réserve NV £30 £170
Ruinart, Blanc de Blancs NV £45 £250
Billecart-Salmon, Le Rosé NV £35 £210

vcoravin Glass 125ml  Bottle

Dom Pérignon 2013 £75 £425
Pol Roger, Cuvée Sir Winston Churchill 2015 £95 £650
Billecart-Salmon, Le Clos Saint-Hilaire 2007 £185 £1110
Billecart-Salmon, Elisabeth Salmon Rosé 2012 £80 £480
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WHITE WINE

Glass 175ml

£20

£22

£24

£45

Glass 125ml

Alvarinho, Pequenos Rebentos 2023
Vinho Verde, Portugal
Chablis, Domaine Févre 2022
Burgundy, France
Sancerre, La Guiberte, Alain Gueneau 2023
Loire Val]e)/, France
Puligny-Montrachet, Vincent Girardin 2021
Burgundy, France

VYCORAVIN
Puligny-Montrachet, Les Enseigneres, 2022
Domaine Frangois Carillon
Burgundy, France
Ermitage, de L’Oree, M. Chapoutier 2017

Rhone Valley, France

ROSE WINE

£85

£115

Rumor

Provence, France
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2023

Glass 175ml

£20

Bottle

£80

£90

£90

£180

Bottle

£510

£675

Bottle

£80



RED WINE

Glass 175ml  Bottle

Chianti Classico, Castello di Albola 2023 £24 £100
Tuscany, Italy

Rioja Reserva, Marqués de Murrieta 2020 £26 £105
Rioja, Spain

Saint-Emilion, Chateau Quinault L'Enclos 2014 £40 £160

Bordeaux, France

Gevrey-Chambertin, David Duband 2019 £45 £180
Burgundy, France

VYcorAVIN Glass 125ml Bottle
Tignanello, Antinori 2020  £75 £450
Tuscany, Italy
Pauillac, Chateau Lynch-Bages 2008  £105 £645

Bordeaux, France
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SWEET & FORTIFIED WINE

Glass 100ml Bottle
Tokaji Szamorodni, Istvan Szepsy 2017 £32 £160
Tokaj, Hungary
Chateau d'Yquem by Magnum 2005 £185 £2150
Sauternes, France
Sandeman, Tawny Port by Rehoboam  20yo £25 £900
Douro, Portugal
Sercial, Pereira D’Oliveiras 1989 £35 £270
Madeira, Portugal
Oloroso “VORS” 30yo £23 £170

Bodegas Tradicion, Spain
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SPIRITS

VODKA
Belvedere £18
Beluga Epicure by Lalique £450
Grey Goose £20
Konik’s Tail £18
Stolichnaya Elit £22
X Muse £25
GIN
Bombay Premier Cru £22
Claridge’s £22
Gin D’Azur £20
Hendrick’s £20
Monkey 47 £22
Procera £35
Tanqueray No.10 £22
RUM
Bacardi 8yo £18
Brugal Maestro £40
Diplomético Reserva Exclusiva £20
Diplomatico Ambassador £50
Eminente Ambar Claro £16
New Yarmouth Samaroli 1994 £55
Rhum Rhum Liberation 2017 £35

TEQUILA / MEZCAL

Casamigos Reposado £22
José Cuervo Reserva de la Familia £30
Codigo 1530 Extra Anejo £60
Gran Patron Platinum £55
Tapatio Reservas de la Excelencia £45
Los Siete Misterios Doba Yej £18
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MALT SCOTCH WHISKY

LOWLAND
Auchentoshan Three Wood £18
Glenkinchie 12yo £18
Rosebank 1991 £225
HIGHLANDS
Clynelish 14yo £19
Dalmore 15yo £25
Dalmore Cigar Malt £22
Dalmore, Constellation 1991 £575
Dalmore, Constellation 1976 £2200
Dalwhinnie 15yo £19
Glenmorangie 18yo £20
Glenglassaugh Portsoy £25
Glenglassaugh Sandend £25
Oban 14yo £19
Royal Lochnagar 1974 £180
ISLANDS
Highland Park 18yo £25
Talisker 10yo £18
ISLAY
Ardbeg 10yo £20
Caol Ila 18yo £25
Lagavulin 16yo £19
Laphroaig 10yo £18
Port Ellen 1978, 2" Release 24yo £550
Port Ellen 1978, 27yo £380
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SPEYSIDE

Balvenie 12yo £19
Glenfiddich 18yo £19
Glenfiddich 26yo £125
Longmorn 1973 £360
Macallan Harmony, Intense Arabica £40
Macallan Rare Cask £60
Macallan 18yo £90
Macallan 24yo Claridge’s Bottling £200
Macallan 25yo £400
Macallan 57yo In Lalique £4000
Macallan 60yo In Lalique £4500
Macallan 62yo In Lalique £5000
Miltonduff £195

BLENDED SCOTCH WHISKY

Chivas Regal 12yo £17
Chivas Regal 18yo £21
Royal Salute 2 1yo £40
Johnnie Walker Black Label £18
Johnnie Walker Blue Label £50
Wildmoor 40yo £250
IRISH WHISKEY
Bushmills Black Bush £16
Green Spot £20
Jameson Black Barrel £18
Knappogue Castle 1951 £300
Midleton Berry Crockett Legacy £45
Method and Madness 28yo £350
Powers John’s Lane 12yo £18
Redbreast 12yo £19
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NORTH AMERICAN WHISKEY

WE MAKE FINE BOURBON AT PROFIT IF WE CAN,
AT LOSS IF WE MUST, BUT ALWAYS FINE BOURBON
"PAPPY VAN WINKLE"

BOURBON
A H Hirsch Reserve 1974 £450
Bomberger's Declaration £25
George T. Stagg £130
Hudson Four Grain £25
Shenk’s Homstead £22
Makers Mark 46 £20
Michter’s 10yo £70
Michter’s 20yo £450
Michter’s 25yo celebration 2022 £1500
Noah’s Mill £25
Pappy Van Winkle 15yo £350
Pappy Van Winkle Rye 10yo £300

WHEAT / RYE / CORN

Dry Fly £20
Michter’s Rye 10yo £70
Templeton £19
Sonoma County £20
Whistlepig 10yo £20
Whistlepig The Boss Hog VIII LapuLapu’s Pacific £225

AVANT GARDE

Clyde Mays Special Reserve £30
Few Delilah’s 23 Anniversary £17
Pine Barrens £25
Westland Garryana £25
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JAPANESE WHISKEY

Chichibu 2012 Claridge’s Bottling £110
Chichibu London Edition 2019 £110
Chichibu 2011 #1402 £300
Chichibu 2012 #1883 £250
Hakushu Distiller’s Reserve £20
Hakushu 12yo £40
Hakushu 18yo, 100th Anniversary Edition £275
Hanyu 2000 15yo £150
Hanyu 2000 Cask #632 £180
Hanyu 2000 Cask #359 £200
Hanyu 2000 Cask #921 £220
Hibiki Harmony Blossom 2022 £30
Hibiki 17yo £110
Hibiki 2 1yo £250
Hibiki 30yo £950
Karuizawa 1999 £650
Karuizawa 1984 £1000
Karuizawa 1983 £1150
Karuizawa 1981 £1250
Karuizawa 1980 £1500
Karuizawa 1970 £2000
Kura Rum Cask £25
Nikka Miyagikyo £25
The Chita £20
Toki £19
Yamazaki 18yo £145
Yamazaki 18yo, 100" Anniversary Edition £375
Yamazaki 55yo £12000



DIGESTIVES

Courvoisier XO
Hennessy XO
Hennessy Paradis
Hennessy Richard
Martell Cordon Blue
Rémy Martin XO
Lheraud

Louis XIII
Hermitage 1914

Baron de Sigognac 10yo
Castarede

Castarede

Delord

Baron de Lustrac

Baron Gastron

Adrien Camut 6yo
Dupont 15yo
Lemorton 1962

COGNAC

ARMAGNAC

CALVADOS

GRAPPA

Romano Levi, Ambrate Reserve

1976

1980
1965
1970
1900
1888

£35
£35
£175
£425
£25
£35
£75
£380
£320

£17
£35
£70
£50
£250
£850

£17
£25
£60

£28



LIQUEURS

Bailey’s Irish Cream

Cynar

DOM Bénédictine

Cointreau

Drambuie

Grand Marnier Cuvee Alexandre

Limoncello
Mr Black Coffee

PORT

Quinta do Noval, Late Bottle Vintage

SHERRY

Manzanilla “Almacesnista Cuevas Jurado” Lustau NV
Amontillado “VORS” Bodegas Tradition 30yo
Palo Cortado “VORS” Bodegas Tradition 30yo

VERMOUTH

Antica Formula

Amaro Montenegro

Bottega Cinzano 1757 Extra Dry
Bottega Cinzano 1757 Rosso

BOTTLED BEERS

Keller Lager, Braybrooke
Pale Ale. Partizan
Lucky Saint (0.05%)

N

2014

£16
£16
£16
£16
£16
£25
£16
£16

£16

£16
£19
£24

£16
£16
£16
£16

£10
£10
£9



