THE FUMOIR

Inspired by the original 1930s panel above our door which has graced this former smoking lounge since it was presented to Claridge's by René Lalique in 1931.

With this list we have set to recreate that wonderful scene by turning our heads to a range of vintage spirits, including fine Macallan's served from their stunning Lalique decanters and classic cocktails which our bar team have re-worked and re-moulded to suit our current tastes and trends whilst maintaining a nod of the cap to this bygone time.

CONTENTS

CHAMPAGNE	02
WINE	03
GIN, VODKA, RUM AND TEQUILA	06
MALT SCOTCH WHISKY	07
NORTH AMERICAN & JAPANESE WHISKEY	09
COGNAC, ARMAGNAC	1
PORT. SHERRY, VERMOUTH & BEERS	12

All spirits are served in measures of 50ml and upon request in measures of 25ml.

All vintages were correct at the time of printing but are subject to change.

A discretionary 15% service charge will be added to your final account.

CHAMPAGNE

		Glass 125m	nl Bottle
Billecart-Salmon, Le Réserve	NV	£25	£130
Pol Roger, Réserve	NV	£30	£170
Ruinart, Blanc de Blancs	NV	£45	£250
Billecart-Salmon, Le Rosé	NV	£35	£210
	YCORAVIN'	Glass 125r	nl Bottle
Dom Pérignon	2013	£75	£425
Pol Roger, Cuvée Sir Winston Churchill	2015	£95	£650
Billecart-Salmon, Le Clos Saint-Hilaire	2007	£185	£1110
Billecart-Salmon, Elisabeth Salmon Rosé	2012	£80	£480

WHITE WINE

		Glass 175ml	Bottle
Alvarinho, Pequenos Rebentos Vinho Verde, Portugal	2023	£20	£80
Chablis, Domaine Fèvre Burgundy, France	2022	£22	£90
Sancerre, La Guiberte, Alain Gueneau Loire Valley, France	2023	£24	£90
Puligny-Montrachet, Vincent Girardin Burgundy, France	2021	£45	£180
Vcor	RAVIN'	Glass 125ml	Bottle
Puligny-Montrachet, Les Enseigneres, Domaine François Carillon Burgundy, France	2022	£85	£510
Ermitage, de L'Oree, M. Chapoutier Rhone Valley, France	2017	£ 115	£675
ROSE	∧/INIE		
	V V I I V L		
		Glass 175ml	Bottle
Rumor Provence, France	202	3 £20	£80

RED WINE

	G	lass 175ml	Bottle
Chianti Classico, Castello di Albola Tuscany, Italy	2023	£24	£100
Rioja Reserva, Marqués de Murrieta Rioja, Spain	2020	£26	£105
Saint-Émilion, Château Quinault L'Enclos Bordeaux, France	2014	£40	£160
Gevrey-Chambertin, David Duband Burgundy, France	2019	£45	£180
∀ CORAVI	∾ Glass 1	25ml	Bottle
Tignanello, Antinori Tuscany, Italy	2020	£75	£450
Pauillac, Château Lynch-Bages Bordeaux, France	2008	£105	£645

SWEET & FORTIFIED WINE

	G	lass 100ml	Bottle
Tokaji Szamorodni, István Szepsy Tokaj, Hungary	2017	£32	£160
Château d'Yquem by Magnum Sauternes, France	2005	£185	£2150
Sandeman, Tawny Port by Rehoboam Douro, Portugal	20yo	£25	£900
Sercial, Pereira D'Oliveiras Madeira, Portugal	1989	£35	£270
Oloroso "VORS" Bodegas Tradicion, Spain	30yo	£23	£170

SPIRITS

VODKA	
Belvedere	£18
Beluga Epicure by Lalique	£450
Grey Goose	£20
Konik's Tail	£18
Stolichnaya Elit	£22
X Muse	£25
GIN	
Bombay Premier Cru	£22
Claridge's	£22
Gin D'Azur	£20
Hendrick's	£20
Monkey 47	£22
Procera	£35
Tanqueray No.10	£22
RUM	
Bacardi 8yo	£18
Brugal Maestro	£40
Diplomático Reserva Exclusiva	£20
Diplomático Ambassador	£50
Eminente Ambar Claro	£16
New Yarmouth Samaroli 1994	£55
Rhum Rhum Liberation 2017	£35
TEQUILA / MEZCAL	
Casamigos Reposado	£22
José Cuervo Reserva de la Familia	£30
Codigo 1530 Extra Anejo	£60
Gran Patron Platinum	£55
Tapatio Reservas de la Excelencia	£45
Los Siete Misterios Doba Yej	£18

MALT SCOTCH WHISKY

LOWLAND

Auchentoshan Three Wood Glenkinchie 12yo Rosebank 1991	HIGHLANDS	£18 £18 £225
Clynelish 14yo Dalmore 15yo Dalmore Cigar Malt Dalmore, Constellation 1991 Dalmore, Constellation 1976 Dalwhinnie 15yo Glenmorangie 18yo Glenglassaugh Portsoy Glenglassaugh Sandend Oban 14yo Royal Lochnagar 1974		£19 £25 £22 £575 £2200 £19 £20 £25 £25 £19 £180
	ISLANDS	
Highland Park 18yo Talisker 10yo		£25 £18
	ISLAY	
Ardbeg 10yo Caol Ila 18yo Lagavulin 16yo Laphroaig 10yo Port Ellen 1978, 2 nd Release 24 Port Ellen 1978, 27yo	łyo	£20 £25 £19 £18 £550 £380

SPEYSIDE

Balvenie 12yo	£19
Glenfiddich 18yo	£19
Glenfiddich 26yo	£125
Longmorn 1973	£360
Macallan Harmony, Intense Arabica	£40
Macallan Rare Cask	£60
Macallan 18yo	£90
Macallan 24yo Claridge's Bottling	£200
Macallan 25yo	£400
Macallan 57yo In Lalique	£4000
Macallan 60yo In Lalique	£4500
Macallan 62yo In Lalique	£5000
Miltonduff	£195
BLENDED SCOTCH WHISKY	
Chivas Regal 12yo	£17
Chivas Regal 18yo	£21
Royal Salute 21yo	£40
Johnnie Walker Black Label	£18
Johnnie Walker Blue Label	£50
Wildmoor 40yo	£250
IRISH WHISKEY	
Bushmills Black Bush	£16
Green Spot	£20
Jameson Black Barrel	£18
Knappogue Castle 1951	£300
Midleton Berry Crockett Legacy	£45
Method and Madness 28yo	£350
Powers John's Lane 12yo	£18
Redbreast 12yo	£19

NORTH AMERICAN WHISKEY

WE MAKE FINE BOURBON AT PROFIT IF WE CAN, AT LOSS IF WE MUST, BUT ALWAYS FINE BOURBON "PAPPY VAN WINKLE"

BOURBON

A H Hirsch Reserve 1974	£450
Bomberger's Declaration	£25
George T. Stagg	£130
Hudson Four Grain	£25
Shenk's Homstead	£22
Makers Mark 46	£20
Michter's 10yo	£70
Michter's 20yo	£450
Michter's 25yo celebration 2022	£1500
Noah's Mill	£25
Pappy Van Winkle 15yo	£350
Pappy Van Winkle Rye 10yo	£300
WHEAT / RYE / CORN	
Dry Fly	£20
Michter's Rye 10yo	£70
Templeton	£19
Sonoma County	£20
Whistlepig 10yo	£20
Whistlepig The Boss Hog VIII LapuLapu's Pacific	£225
AVANT GARDE	
Clyde Mays Special Reserve	£30
Few Delilah's 23 rd Anniversary	£17
Pine Barrens	£25
Westland Garryana	£25

JAPANESE WHISKEY

Chichibu 2012 Claridge's Bottling	£110
Chichibu London Edition 2019	£110
Chichibu 2011 #1402	£300
Chichibu 2012 #1883	£250
Hakushu Distiller's Reserve	£20
Hakushu 12yo	£40
Hakushu 18yo, 100th Anniversary Edition	£275
Hanyu 2000 15yo	£150
Hanyu 2000 Cask #632	£180
Hanyu 2000 Cask #359	£200
Hanyu 2000 Cask #921	£220
Hibiki Harmony Blossom 2022	£30
Hibiki 17yo	£110
Hibiki 21yo	£250
Hibiki 30yo	£950
Karuizawa 1999	£650
Karuizawa 1984	£1000
Karuizawa 1983	£1150
Karuizawa 1981	£1250
Karuizawa 1980	£1500
Karuizawa 1970	£2000
Kura Rum Cask	£25
Nikka Miyagikyo	£25
The Chita	£20
Toki	£19
Yamazaki 18yo	£145
Yamazaki 18yo, 100 th Anniversary Edition	£375
Yamazaki 55yo	£12000

DIGESTIVES

COGNAC

Courvoisier XO	£35
Hennessy XO	£35
Hennessy Paradis	£175
Hennessy Richard	£425
Martell Cordon Blue	£25
Rémy Martin XO	£35
Lheraud	1976 £75
Louis XIII	£380
Hermitage 1914	£320
AR	MAGNAC
,	
Baron de Sigognac 10yo	£17
Castarede	1980 £35
Castarede	1965 £70
Delord	1970 £50
Baron de Lustrac	1900 £250
Baron Gastron	1888 £850
CA	LVADOS
Adrien Camut 6yo	£17
Dupont 15yo	£25
Lemorton 1962	£60
	SRAPPA
Romano Levi, Ambrate Reserve	£28

LIQUEURS

Bailey's Irish Cream		£16
Cynar		£16
DOM Bénédictine		£16
Cointreau		£16
Drambuie		£16
Grand Marnier Cuvee Alexandre		£25
Limoncello		£16
Mr Black Coffee		£16
PORT		
Quinta do Noval, Late Bottle Vintage	2014	£16
SHERRY		
Manzanilla "Almacesnista Cuevas Jurado" Lustau NV Amontillado "VORS" Bodegas Tradition 30yo Palo Cortado "VORS" Bodegas Tradition 30yo		£16 £19 £24
VERMOUTH		
Antica Formula		£16
Amaro Montenegro		£16
Bottega Cinzano 1757 Extra Dry		£16
Bottega Cinzano 1757 Rosso		£16
BOTTLED BEERS		
Keller Lager, Braybrooke		£10
Pale Ale. Partizan		£10
Lucky Saint (0.05%)		£9